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Mighty oaks from little acorns grow  

Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Next week, we are very much looking forward to meeting you 
to discuss how your child has settled into their class this 
year.  If you have not yet booked an appointment to meet 
with your child’s class teacher, please log into Parent Mail or 
contact the school office. Appointments will be for a 
maximum of ten minutes, so please arrive promptly via the 
main entrance to ensure the smooth running of the evening. 
 
Thank you very much to all the parents and carers who have 
returned the updated permission forms. If you have not yet 
done so, please would you return these as soon as possible. 
If you have any questions about the forms or need a new 
copy, please pop into the school office. 
 
We look forward to seeing you in school next week. 
 
Kind regards 
Holly Marchand 
Headteacher 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

School Games Mark 

We are proud to announce that 
Worlingham CEVC Primary School 
has achieved the School Games Silver 
Mark Award for the 2022/23 academic 
year. The School Games Mark is a 
Government-led award to reward 
schools for their commitment to the 
development of competition across 
their school and into the community, 
and we are delighted to have been 
recognised for our success. Our 
sporting achievements this year 
include high participation in inter-
school competition, almost daily sports 
clubs before and after school, a 
successful Sports Day and training a 
new group of Sports Leaders who will 
support within the school. As part of 
our application, we were asked to fulfil 
criteria in the areas of participation, 
competition, workforce and clubs, and 
we are pleased that the hard work of 
everyone at our school has been 
rewarded this year. Thank you to Miss 
Cleghorn, our PE Leader, for her hard 
work in applying for and achieving this 
award. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
As part of our Harvest celebration on Friday 13th October, 
we will be collecting items for the Waveney Foodbank and 
the Beccles Parish Pantry. 
 

The Foodbank would be grateful for donations of the 
following items: 
 

UHT milk, fruit juice, coffee, tea 

Pasta/pasta sauce, instant mash, instant noodles 

Tinned fruit, tinned meat 
 

The Parish Pantry would be grateful for donations of the 
following items: 
 

Sugar, small boxes tea bags, small jars coffee, tuna, hot dogs, 

packets of rice/pasta, pasta sauce, tinned baked beans with 

sausages, shampoo, 

shower gel/cream, breakfast  cereals, dry rice  or any other non 

perishable foods 
 

Thank you for your continued support. 

 

 

 

 

 

Flu Immunisations 

 

The NHS team will be in school on 
Tuesday 7th November to administer 
flu spray immunisations to pupils in 

all year groups.   
We will be sending home a paper 

form next week for parents to consent 
or otherwise. 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023 
Tues 10th Oct – Parents evening – 3.30-6.30 
Thur 12th Oct – Parents evening – 3.30-6.30 
Fri 13th Oct– Harvest celebration 
Fri 20th Oct – FOS non-school uniform day 
Mon 23rd Oct – Half term week 
Mon 30th Oct – PD day 
Mon 6th Nov – Individual Photographs 
Tues 7th Nov – Flu Immunisations 
                        (whole school) 
Fri 10th Nov – Remembrance assembly 
Wed 15th Nov– EYFS open day 10.00 
Thur 16th Nov – Y6 to Crucial Crew 
Fri 17th Nov – Children in Need Day 
Fri 17th Nov – Non-school uniform day 
Mon 11th Dec – Y3/4 performance 2.00/5.30 
Tues 12th Dec – Y1/2 performance 2.00/5.30 
Wed 13th Dec – EYFS performance 10.00/2.00 
Thur 14th Dec – Y5/6 performance 2.00/5.30 
Mon 18th Dec – Christingle service 
Tues 19th Dec – Christmas party day 
Wed 20th Dec – Last day of term/visit to church 
2024 
Wed 3rd Jan – PD day 
Mon 19th Feb – Half term week 
Fri 8th Mar – World Book Day 
Fri 15th Mar – Red Nose Day/ 
                      Non-school uniform 
Tue 19th Mar – Parents evening 3.30-6.00 
Thur 21st Mar – Parents evening 3.30-6.00 
Thur 28th Mar – Last day of term/visit to church 
Fri 12th April – PD day 
Mon 15th April – First day of summer term 
Mon 13th May – Y6 SATS week 
Mon 20th May – Science week 
Tues 21st May – Class and Leavers’ photos 
Mon 27th May – Half term week 
Thur 27th June – Sports day 
Thur 4th July – Reserve sports day 
Tues 9th July – Y6 production 
Thur 11th July – Y6 production 
Tues 16th July – Y6 last day 
Wed 17th July – Y6 transition day at SJLHS 
Thur 18th July – Y6 transition day at SJLHS 
Fri 19th July – Y6 transition day at SJLHS 
Fri 19th July – Last day of term/visit to church 
 
 
 
 

Year 6 Tag Rugby 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
On Tuesday 3rd October, 10 x Y6 children attended a 
Tag Rugby tournament at the Lowestoft and Great 
Yarmouth rugby ground.  The children played four 
games and the focus was respect and teamwork.  
Everyone played extremely well as a team, and also 
showed respect to the opposition, congratulating each 
other on their tries, as well as their skills in passing and 
receiving the ball. 

 

Y6 Movement Festival 

On Wednesday, a group 
of Y6 children took part 
in a movement festival, 
which not only 
celebrated sport and 
physical literacy, but 
also promoted transition 
ready for high school. 
The children took part in 
a range of activities 
including tennis, target 
games, dance, football 
and multi-skills game 
creating.  

 
The children enjoyed getting to know other Y6s and 
Y7s from other schools, well done, Worlingham! 


